)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 06, 2026, 09:15:35 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0045 (Rat #0182, Act #0173 of 2002) General Bill, By Land, Giese, Ford, Mescher, Reese, Rankin and Branton
Summary: Building Codes Council, additional membership on; all members voting members, call of meetings; Buildings

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODES COUNCIL, SO AS TO SPECIFY THAT THE REPRESENTATIVE ON THE
COUNCIL FROM THE MANUFACTURED HOUSING INSTITUTE MUST BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MODULAR
BUILDING INDUSTRY AND TO ADD A CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COUNCIL, TO
MAKE ALL MEMBERS VOTING MEMBERS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNCIL MUST MEET AT LEAST TWO TIMES
A YEAR.-amended title

01/10/01
01/10/01
05/08/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/10/01
05/10/01
05/10/01
02/06/02
02/07/02
02/07/02
02/08/02
02/27/02
03/05/02
03/12/02
03/13/02
03/13/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-21
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
Amended

Read second time SJ-89

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-89
Read third time and sent to House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 182

Signed By Governor

Act No. 173

Copies available

Effective date 03/05/02

Page 1 of 1



