

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0045 (Rat #0182, Act #0173 of 2002) General Bill, By Land, Giese, Ford, Mescher, Reese, Rankin and Branton

Summary: Building Codes Council, additional membership on; all members voting members, call of meetings; Buildings

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODES COUNCIL, SO AS TO SPECIFY THAT THE REPRESENTATIVE ON THE COUNCIL FROM THE MANUFACTURED HOUSING INSTITUTE MUST BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MODULAR BUILDING INDUSTRY AND TO ADD A CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COUNCIL, TO MAKE ALL MEMBERS VOTING MEMBERS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNCIL MUST MEET AT LEAST TWO TIMES A YEAR.-amended title

01/10/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
01/10/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-21
05/08/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
05/09/01	Senate	Amended
05/09/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-89
05/09/01	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-89
05/10/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
05/10/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
05/10/01	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
02/06/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/07/02	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/07/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
02/08/02	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
02/27/02		Ratified R 182
03/05/02		Signed By Governor
03/12/02		Act No. 173
03/13/02		Copies available
03/13/02		Effective date 03/05/02